

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 629 OF 2007

BINDU GUPTA @ BINDU AGGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 08/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Aggarwal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

It is stated that the matter is coming before the Mediation Centre on 25.07.2008. List the matter in the last week of August, 2008 to await the report of the Mediation Centre.

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master